R09DS0055EJ0200  Rev.2.00  Page 1 of 8
Mar 5, 2013
The mark <R> shows major revised points.
The revised points can be easily searched by copying an "<R>" in the PDF file and specifying it in the "Find what:" field.
 Preliminary Data Sheet
2SC5508
NPN SILICON RF TRANSISTOR
FOR LOW-NOISE, HIGH-GAIN AMPLIFICATION
FLAT-LEAD 4-PIN THIN-TYPE SUPER MINIMOLD (M04)
FEATURES
• Ideal for low-noise, high-gain amplification applications
• NF = 1.1 dB TYP., Ga = 16 dB TYP. @ VCE = 2 V, IC = 5 mA, f = 2 GHz
• Maximum available power gain: MAG = 19 dB TYP. @ VCE = 2 V, IC = 20 mA, f = 2 GHz
• fT = 25 GHz technology adopted
• Flat-lead 4-pin thin-type super minimold (M04) package
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number Quantity Package Supplying Form
2SC5508 2SC5508-A 50 pcs (Non reel)
2SC5508-T2 2SC5508-T2-A 3 kpcs/reel
2SC5508-T2B 2SC5508-T2B-A 15 kpcs/reel
Flat-lead 4-pin
thin-type super
minimold (M04)
(Pb-Free)